

CERTIFICATE *of cost of*  
*improvements at airport*

TO THE CITY OF IOWA CITY, IOWA:

The undersigned, P G Johnson, President of BOEING AIR TRANSPORT, Inc., a Washington corporation, does hereby certify that BOEING AIR TRANSPORT, Inc. has made the following expenditures upon the Municipal Airport of Iowa City, Iowa, to-wit:

<u>Hangar &amp; Office Building</u>	AMOUNT	TOTAL
<u>Austin Co</u>		
Aprons	564.10	
Plumbing & Heating	2,139.50	
Wiring	3,594.48	
Cutting Trees	719.30	
Building	<u>24,659.32</u>	
TOTAL COST - HANGAR & OFFICE BLDG		31,465.70

Runways

Dane Coal Co

13,370.26 Tons Crushed Stone hauled & placed on field @ .95 per Ton	12,701.74	
68.28 Tons Crushed Stone @ 1.10 per ton	75.11	
Haul & Spread @ .95 per ton (68.28 tons)	64.87	
48 yds. Fill Sand @ .75 per yd.	36.00	
41 hours, use of roller on sod @ 3.10 per hour	127.10	
Error of 10 tons of weight on B/L 7/30	5.50 Cr.	

River Products Co

13,407.75 Tons Crushed Stone @ 1.20 per ton delivered to Dane Coal Company	16,089.30	
--	-----------	--

William Horrabin Contracting Co.

50 hrs. use of shovel @ 5.00 per hour	250.00	
60 " " " power blade @ 3.50 per hour	210.00	
60 " " " roller @ 3.00 per hour	180.00	
182 " " " trucks @ 1.50 per hour	273.00	
6 days salary of foreman @ 10.00 per day	60.00	

City of Iowa City

For services rendered in connection with runway construction	<u>100.00</u>	
--	---------------	--

TOTAL COST OF RUNWAYS 30,161.62

Fence

Northfield Iron Co

1. 552 ft. "A" Blizzard Buster Steel Snow Fence with 6' x 1 1/2" Posts	196.50	
--	--------	--

Lighting Equipment

City of Iowa City

To apply on contract for boundary lighting system	<u>2,139.05</u>	
---	-----------------	--

TOTAL COST OF IMPROVING IOWA CITY MUNICIPAL AIRPORT 65,692.87